T HHTH ST

20/03/2017. Tender will be opened at 2 p.m. on 20/03/2017.

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCES

PRIYADARSINI HILLS. P.O

KOTTAYAM, Pin 686560. Phone 0481 2731037
No. SOCS/1/LAB/N.W/2016-17

RE- TENDER NOTICE

Dated, P.D Hills, 06/03/2017

Sealed competitive tenders, super scribed “Tender No. SOCS/1/LAB/N.W/2016-17 Dated
06/03/2017”, are invited from reputed firms for Networking, which includes supply of items required
for Networking and its installation work, of Computer Lab in School of Computer Sciences, Mahatma
Gandhi University. The rate/amount for supply of items and installation work shall be quoted as per the
following format and Tenders shall reach the office of the undersigned not later than 12.30 p.m. on

I. Supply of Items required & Specifications

(Preferred Brands: D-Link/Molex/Dell)

Sl. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty./ Rate Amount
No. Unit (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 |24 10/100/1000Base-T ports + 4 SFP ports Network Switch 04 Nos.
2 | Cat 6 UTP Cable Per Mtr.
3 | Cat 6 information Outlet 66 Nos.
4 | Single Face plate 64 Nos.
5 Back Box 64 Nos.
6 | Cat 6 24 patch panel 03 Nos.
7 | Cat 6 1mtr patch code 70 Nos.
8 | Cat 6 2mt patch code 68 Nos.
9 | Fiber Module 04 Nos.
10 | 6 Core Optical Fiber Cable Multimode Per Mtr.
11 | 12 Port Rack Mound LIU 02 Nos.
12 | 1 X 6 Duplex Adapter Panel - SC 02 Nos.
13 | Duplex Adapter 06 Nos.
14 | Multimode Pigtail 06 Nos.
15 | Scto Sc patch code Multimode 02 Nos.
16 | Media convertor 10/1000 Multimode 02 Nos.
17 | Net Rack: 42 U Rack with Accessories :- Cable manager -1 Nos | 01 No.
Power supply unit - 1 No, Hard ware kit ,Cooling Fan
. Installation Work
SL. | DESCRIPTION Unit Rate
No. (Rs.)
1 | Fiber Cable Laying Per Mtr.
2 | Splicing Per No.
3 Supply & Laying HDEP Pipe/ Water PVC Per Mtr.
Cat 6 UTP Cable laying through with PVC Conduits with fittings, 10
5 | termination, Box & face plate fixing , Patch code connecting ,patch panel Per Mtr.

termination ,Rack fixing & dressing ,Switch fixing , Network testing &

checking

PTO




Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) :- An E.M.D. of Rs.3,400/- (Rupees Three
Thousand and Four Hundred Only) should be furnished along with the Tender in the form of Demand
Draft drawn in favour of the Director, School of Computer Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University and it

shall be payable at State Bank of Travancore, M. G. University Campus Brach.

5%.)

Tender form and other details can be had from the University General Store on
all working days, by paying the Tender Fee of Rs.714/- (ie;Rs.680/- Cost of Tender form + Rs.34/- VAT @

For ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the articles supplied and the
work executed, an Agreement in stamp paper worth Rs.200/- must be submitted by the qualified bidder

along with a Security Deposit @ 5% of the PAC.

Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall be addressed to THE DIRECTOR, SCHOOL OF
COMPUTER SCIENCES, MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, PRIYADARSINI HILLS P.O,

KOTTAYAM, 686560.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

ok wnE

The quantity of items mentioned may vary at the time of execution of work.

The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freight/Installation etc.

Customs / Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted

The tenders should have at least Six Months validity

Brochure of different models quoted should be enclosed

Warranty conditions ,nearest servicing centers details, user reference , necessary supporting
catalogues and demonstration should be provided

7. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the
undersigned
8. If the products has Valid DGS & D rate contract , it may be quoted
9. Tax Deduction at Source (TDS) will be applicable as per the Income Tax Rules.
10. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day shall be
the last day for the purpose.
Sd/-
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR & HEAD
Copy to:-
1. Store Keeper, General Store (For issuing Tender Form)
2. PRO
4.T7.0, SOCS

3. SF/FC



